Examination of Estimates of Expenditure 2019-20

CONTROLLING OFFICER’S REPLY

(Question Serial No. 1842)

Reply Serial No.

HAB130

Head: (95) Leisure and Cultural Services Department

Subhead (No. & title): (-) Not Specified

Programme: (3) Heritage and Museums

Controlling Officer: Director of Leisure and Cultural Services (Ms Michelle LI)

Director of Bureau: Secretary for Home Affairs

Question:

1. Please provide in the table below information of the exhibitions held at the Hong Kong Heritage Museum, the Hong Kong Museum of History and the Hong Kong Heritage

Discovery Centre in the past 2 years.

Museum

Theme

Permanent/
non-permanent exhibition

Duration

Number of
visitors

2. What are the numbers of the different types of Museum Pass issued in the past 3

years?

Asked by: Hon LEUNG Che-cheung (LegCo internal reference no.: 37)

Reply:

1. The information of exhibitions held at the Hong Kong Heritage Museum, Hong Kong Museum of History and Hong Kong Heritage Discovery Centre in the past 2 years

(2017-18 and 2018-19) is at Annex 1.

2. The number of museum passes issued in the past 3 years (2016-17 to 2018-19) is at

Annex I1.


Annex I to Reply Serial No. HAB130

Exhibitions Organised by
the Leisure and Cultural Services Department in 2017-18 and 2018-19

A. Hong Kong Heritage Museum

and Earth

regs . Permanent / Duration

Exhibition Title Special Exhibition (days) Attendance
T. T. Tsui Gallery of Chinese Art Permanent Exhibition 6010 | 1005 499M
Chao Shao-an Gallery Permanent Exhibition 492M 783 489
Cantonese Opera Heritage Hall Permanent Exhibition 6010 10114820
Children’s Discovery Gallery and Permanent Exhibition 6010 | 1207 883
Hong Kong Toy Story
Jin Yong Gallery Permanent Exhibition 6010 | 12543550
Bruce Lee: Kung Fu + Art + Life Special Exhibition 601D | 12657131
Inventing le Louvre: From Palace to Special Exhibition 79 355 888
Museum over 800 Years
Splendours of Dunhuang: Jao Special Exhibition 102 168 263
Tsung-1’s Selected Academic and
Art Works Inspired by Dunhuang
Culture
Pixar 30 Years of Animation: Hong Special Exhibition 92 224 580
Kong Celebration of Friendship and
Family
Moving Tales of Hong Kong Special Exhibition 116 190 425
Animation: Hong Kong Animation
Development from 2007 to 2017
Touch — Hong Kong International Special Exhibition 116 240 387
Poster Triennial 2017
“Projects « Objects * Play” — Special Exhibition 92 124 511
Tommy Li P.O.P. Design Show
Digital Dunhuang — Tales of Heaven | Special Exhibition 90 135134


e . Permanent / Duration

Exhibition Title Special Exhibition (days) Attendance
90 Years of Public Service Special Exhibition 97 195 230
Broadcasting in Hong Kong
A Star on the Stage and on the Silver | Special Exhibition 79 97 540
Screen — The Stage Art of Ng Kwan
Lai
Golden Splendours: 20™"-Century Special Exhibition 631 92 3431
Painted Porcelains of Hong Kong
Claylaboration — Contemporary Special Exhibition 53 33 6770
Ceramic Art Exhibition

B. Hong Kong Museum of History
o . Permanent / Duration

Exhibition Title Special exhibition (days) Attendance
The Hong Kong Story Permanent Exhibition 600 | 1888 1700
Longevity and Virtues: Birthday Special Exhibition 85 160 183
Celebrations of the Qing Emperors
and Empress Dowagers
Miles upon Miles: World Heritage Special Exhibition 83 104 475 along the Silk Road
An Age of Luxury: the Assyrians to Special Exhibition 103 220 536
Alexander
Relationship between Hong Kong Special Exhibition 24 11019 and the World on Stamps
Through Thick and Thin: Special Exhibition 31 40018
150 Years of the Hong Kong Fire
Services
Ying Wa College Bicentenary Special Exhibition 29 19 520
Exhibition — A Legacy to Hong
Kong History
Gilded Glory: Chaozhou Special Exhibition 96 121 702
Woodcarving
HKSARG’s Celebration of the 40th Special Exhibition 44 Our 40
Anniversary of the Reform and Years’

Opening Up of the Country: ‘Joint

Together


o egs . Permanent / Duration
Exhibition Title Special exhibition (days) Attendance Development « Shared Prosperity’ Zone:
Exhibition 60 575
Future
Zone:
53 409
Roving Exhibition — 15th Special Exhibition 0@ N.A.®
Anniversary of Civil Engineering
and Development Department and
90th Anniversary of its Port Works
Division
C. Hong Kong Heritage Discovery Centre
e . Permanent / Duration
Exhibition Title Special exhibition (days) Attendance Explore Our Heritage Permanent Exhibition 59501 189 813
Inheritance: Ceramic Art of Chashan Special Exhibition 56 11579
Kiln
UNESCO Asia-Pacific Awards for Special Exhibition 13 1585
Cultural Heritage Conservation: 17 award-winning projects of Hong
Kong
Sailing the Seven Seas: Legends of Special Exhibition 103 22518
Maritime Trade of Ming Dynasty
A Gateway to the World: Photo Special Exhibition 46 9568
Exhibition of Guangzhou and the
Maritime Silk Road
Photo Exhibition Celebrating Thirty Special exhibition 64 15317
Years of China’s World Cultural
Heritage
Craft and Technology: Applications Special exhibition 63 14 522
of three-dimensional laser scanning
for heritage conservation and
education
Photo Exhibition of New Declared Special exhibition 71 2476

Monuments in Hong Kong 2018


ey ese . Permanent / Duration
Exhibition Title Special exhibition (days) Attendance

Traversing the Forbidden City — Special exhibition 41M 18 684
Architecture & Craftsmanship

Notes
(1) Figures as at 28 February 2019.

(2) Attendance not available as the exhibition is recently opened/ has not yet opened as at 28 February 2019.


Annex II to Reply Serial No. HAB130

Number of Museum Passes Issued in the Past 3 Years

Type of Museum Passes 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19
(as at 28 February
2019)
Individual 21727 68 769 22029
Family Passes 96 862 238 329 128 038

- End -

